wofl<ing for a safer tommorow
Karandikar Laboratories
Ex EQUIPMENT TYPE EXAMINATION REPORT
TE Report Number: KIPVEx/19-016X lssue no.01
Ex Equipment:
Manufacturer:
Plot No. 41, Venkateswara Enclave,
Suchitra 'x' Roads, Jeedimetla,

lS/lEC 60079-O:2OL7 and lS/lEC
60079-11:2011
Model Designation:
Model No. Product Rating
' Decalock-D10317-Main Unit 10 Channel Earth Monitoring System Main Unit Refer Point 17
TE Report No.: KLPUEx/19-015X lssue No.01
Dated: 30.03.2023
SC}IEDULE
wo*ing for a safertommorcw
15) Drawings & Documents
Document No. Sheet lssue Date Ilocument Title
ESDCS-3 17-01 10-DOC-01 2 01 20.17.2017 Decalock application & Working
ESDCS-317-0110-DOC{2 3 01 20.11.20L7 Decalock technical specifications
ESDCS-317-0110-CD05 1 02 08.06.2018
Schematic circuit diagram Processor and 10
channel Board PCB ESDCS D10317-05
ESDCS-317-0110-BoM05 6 02 08.06.2018 DECALOCK BoM for PCB 05
ESDCS-317{110{DO6 1 01 07.lt.2017
Schematic circuit diagram 7 segment display
0-10 Red LED registration board PCB ESDCS
D10317{6
ESDCS-317-0110- BoM06 2 02 08.06.2018 DECALOCK BoM for PCB 06
ESDCS-317{110-CDO7 1 01 OL.LL.ZOL7
Schematic circuit diagram 7 segment LED
display DRIVER registration board PCB ESDCS
D10317-07
ESDCS-317-0110- BoM07 2 02 08.06.2018 DECALOCK BoM foT PCB 07
ESDCS-3L7{110-CD08 t 01 01.LL.zAfi
Schematic circuit diagram 4 way connector
board PCB ESDCS DLO317-08
ESDCS-317-0110- BoM08 1 02 08.06.2018 DECALOCK BoM for PCB 08
ESDCS-317-0110-CD09 1 01 oL.tL.20L7
Schematic circuit diagram 12 way connector
board PCB ESDCS D10317{9
ESDCS-317-0110- BoM@ 1 02 08.06.2018 DECALOCK BoM for PCB 09
ESDCS-317-011GDOC13 3 01 20.LL.2017 DECALOCK- Details of conformal coating
ESDCS-317{11O- BoM-EL6 4+3+6 02 12.o2.2018
Hazardous Area Unit Cable, Wire Harnessed
Wire Bunches BoM with datasheet ( Finolex,
Finecab)